

# ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה
FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

January 26, 2024

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

Grain Processing Corporation, 1600 Oregon Street, Muscatine, IA 52761

at the following facilitie(s) are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Grain Processing Corp.-Muscatine, 1600 Oregon Street, Muscatine, IA Grain Processing Corp.-Washington, 1443 S. 300 W., Washington, IN

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	<b>Certification Requirements</b>	
Brand: MALTRIN QD®				
Corn Syrup Solids	OUV2-JNWGAGR	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Corn Syrup Solids NF	OUV2-YJONQHB	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Maltodextrin	OUV2-CMSYSOM	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
• Maltodextrin IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-BZMAC8C	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Maltodextrin NF	OUV2-2L46J2V	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
• Maltodextrin NF IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-V2R6GMK	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
<b>Brand:</b> MALTRIN SS <sup>TM</sup>				
Dried Glucose Syrup IP, Food Grade	OUV2-54DFFA3	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Dried Glucose Syrup, Food Grade	OUV2-IABGTKA	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Maltodextrin IP, Food Grade	OUV2-A064D0B	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Maltodextrin, Food Grade	OUV2-GS38LLJ	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
<b>Brand:</b> MALTRIN®				

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Heack

This certification is valid through 9/30/2024



# ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

January 26, 2024

# **Grain Processing Corporation (continued)**

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	<b>Certification Requirements</b>	
Brand: MALTRIN® (continued)				
Corn Syrup Solids	OUV2-KVJWS63	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
• Corn Syrup Solids IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-DCPV00E	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Corn Syrup Solids NF	OUV2-VXN7YT2	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Maltodextrin	OUV2-D031029	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Maltodextrin	OUV4-694E416	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved	
Certified when shipped in OU approved carriers.			carriers.	
• Maltodextrin IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-EUMOD6L	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Maltodextrin NF	OUV2-UKC73GX	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
• Maltodextrin NF IP (Identity Preserved)	OUV2-YKF3SLX	Pareve	Symbol not required.	

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

# IFANCA HALAL PRODUCT CERTIFICATE

November 6, 2023 Document No. : GRA.7626.M.230026.US

Page 1:2

#### GRAIN PROCESSING CORPORATION

1600 Oregon St Muscatine, IA 52761 USA

# To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that GRAIN PROCESSING CORPORATION produces Halal products under the supervision of the Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America (IFANCA) at the following locations:

Plant Locations:	<b>IFANCA Plant#</b>
Grain Processing Corporation: 1600 Oregon ST, Muscatine, Iowa 52761 USA (Manufacturer)	12400
Grain Processing Corporation: 1443 S. 300 W, Washington, Indiana 47501 USA (Manufacturer A)	7627
Grain Processing Corporation, 1443 S. 300 W., Washington, Indiana 47501 USA (Manufacturer B)	21735
PacMoore Processing Company: 100 PacMoore Parkway, Mooresville, Indiana 46158 USA (Manufacturer)	4278
PacMoore Products, Inc: 1844 Summer Street, Hammond, Indiana 46320 USA (Manufacturer)	4029
Kent Corporation Distribution: 4815 55 <sup>th</sup> Ave. W. Muscatine, Iowa 52761 USA (Warehouse)	16282
Ingredion Incorporated (Anderson Custom Packaging), 220 Serv-US St., Belleville, Wisconsin 53508 USA	3971
(Manufacturer)	

The following products are certified to be **Halal**.

The company may use the Crescent-M Halal logo.

**Product Type: Food Ingredients – Stabilizers – Starches** 

# Muscatine, Iowa Plants

- -MALTRIN Maltodextrins and Corn Syrup Solids
- -MALTRIN SS V184 Maltodextrin, Food Grade
- -MALTRIN SS V204 Dried Glucose Syrup, Food Grade
- -Pure Food Corn Starches and Modified Corn Starches
- -Crude De-Gummed Corn Oil
- -GPC B20F IP Industrial Unmodified Corn Starch
- -FYBRIN® Food Starch-Modified
- -FYBRIN® Food Starch-Modified IP
- -B20F Industrial Unmodified Corn Starch

#### Washington, Indiana Plants

- -MALTRIN Maltodextrins and Corn Syrup Solids
- -MALTRIN SS V184 Maltodextrin, Food Grade
- -MALTRIN SS V204 Dried Glucose Syrup, Food Grade
- -GPC B20F IP Industrial Unmodified Corn Starch
- -B20F Industrial Unmodified Corn Starch

# Mooresville, Indiana Plant

- -MALTRIN Maltodextrins and Corn Syrup Solids
- -Pure Food Corn Starches and Modified Corn Starches ORPOR4

This certificate is valid until October 31, 2024 and subject to renewal at that time. SLAMIC

Muhammad Munir Chaudry, Ph.D.

President

### IFANCA HALAL PRODUCT CERTIFICATE

November 6, 2023 Document No.: **GRA.7626.M.230026.US** 

Page 2:2

#### **GRAIN PROCESSING CORPORATION**

1600 Oregon St Muscatine, IA 52761 USA

# To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that **GRAIN PROCESSING CORPORATION** produces **Halal** products under the supervision of the Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America (IFANCA) at the following locations:

Plant Locations:	<b>IFANCA Plant#</b>
Grain Processing Corporation: 1600 Oregon ST, Muscatine, Iowa 52761 USA (Manufacturer)	12400
Grain Processig Corporation: 1443 S. 300 W, Washington, Indiana 47501 USA (Manufacturer A)	7627
Grain Processing Corporation, 1443 S. 300 W., Washington, Indiana 47501 USA (Manufacturer B)	21735
PacMoore Processing Company: 100 PacMoore Parkway, Mooresville, Indiana 46158 USA (Manufacturer)	4278
PacMoore Products, Inc: 1844 Summer Street, Hammond, Indiana 46320 USA (Manufacturer)	4029
Kent Corporation Distribution: 4815 55 <sup>th</sup> Ave. W. Muscatine, Iowa 52761 USA (Warehouse)	16282
Ingredion Incorporated (Anderson Custom Packaging), 220 Serv-US St., Belleville, Wisconsin 53508 USA	3971
(Manufacturer)	

The following products are certified to be **Halal**.

The company may use the Crescent-M Halal logo

**Product Type: Food Ingredients – Stabilizers - Starches.** 

# Hammond, Indiana Plant

- -MALTRIN Maltodextrins and Corn Syrup Solids
- -Pure Food Corn Starches and Modified Corn Starches

#### Belleville, Wisconsin Plant

- -INSCOSITY B656 Food Starch Modified
- -INSCOSITY B658 Food Starch Modified
- -INSCOSITY B672 Food Starch Modified

This certificate is valid until October 31, 2024 and subject to renewal at that time.

Muhammad Munir Chaudry, Ph.D.

President

